Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park Photograph Competition Terms and Conditions

The Image

- All images must be taken in 2018 at Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park, Trevose Head.
- With the exception of your personal social media pages and noncommercial personal websites, you cannot enter images that have been published elsewhere, either online or in print.
- We welcome images which include individuals and pets. However, by submitting an image to us, you, as the entrant, confirm that each individual whose image is featured in the competition entry has given consent for the use of his/her image in connection with this competition and in accordance with these terms and conditions. Where an individual whose image is featured in a competition entry is aged less than 18 years the entrant confirms that the parent or guardian of that individual has given the relevant consent.
- You must be the sole author and owner of the copyright of all images entered and Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park does not accept any liability for the publication of unlawfully reproduced images. Your entry must be your own work, must not be copied, must not contain any third-party materials and/or content that you do not have permission to use, must not include any trade marks, and must not show inappropriate or dangerous behaviour, or otherwise be obscene, defamatory, distasteful, offensive, or in breach of any applicable law or regulation, or in breach of any confidentiality obligations owed by you to third parties. If Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park has reason to believe your entry is not your own work or otherwise breaches these terms and conditions, then Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park may not consider it and may disqualify it.
- Any computer-generated or computer-altered images will not be accepted. Also, any artwork and illustrations will not be accepted.

How to Enter

- To enter, send your image by email to meg@motheriveysbay.com by the closing date.
- The closing date for entry to this competition is 23.00hrs on 5th November 2018 and Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park takes no responsibility for entries that are lost, delayed, corrupted or cannot be entered for any technical or other reason. Proof of delivery of the entry is not proof of receipt.

Competition rules

- The competition is open to all photographers aged 18 or over, other than employees or agents of Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park or Martha's Orchard, or their family members, freelance contributors or anyone else connected with this competition.
- After the closing date, and before the 15th November 2018, one image will be named as the winner, based on the Owner's choice and will be contacted using the email address used to enter the competition.
- The prize for the winner is a 7 nights stay in caravan 408, hire fleet GOLD, 3 bedrooms, dogs welcome, arriving after 3pm on Saturday 20th April 2019 and departing by 10am on Saturday 27th April 2019. This prize is non-transferable and non-negotiable. No purchase necessary.

Use of Images by Us

- By entering your images in to this competition, you waive all copyright to the image and you grant Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park the right to reproduce the image(s) for any purpose, at any time, in any media without prior notice or compensation. For example, you grant Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park permission for your image to be published on the website of Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park and on any social media account controlled by Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park but not limited to Facebook and Twitter accounts, and you grant Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park a non-exclusive, royalty free, worldwide, perpetual licence (with a right to sub-license) to use, republish, edit and/or modify your competition entry in any/all media (including in electronic format, hard copy and in Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park publications, including marketing brochures and materials) without any credit to you.
- The winner also consents to the use of their image, name and/or photograph in any publicity carried out by Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park, without further compensation.
- You also hereby waive all your moral rights in your image. Notwithstanding the afore-going waiver, in order to use images entered as intended and advised in these Terms and Conditions, Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park may need to modify images, including but not limited to resizing, cropping or colour adjustment as necessary, provided that Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park shall endeavour in undertaking such modifications to maintain the integrity of your image as originally created

• Entrants into the Competition shall be deemed to have accepted all of the above terms and conditions and Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park's decision on all matters relating to the competition is final. No correspondence will be entered into.

Use of Data

• By entering the Competition, you agree to the collection, retention, usage and distribution of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your Competition entry, and for the purposes outlined in these terms and conditions.

Disclaimer

• Mother Ivey's Bay Holiday Park accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Competition or accepting any prize.